



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO.653 OF 2025**

Saija Electricals and Engineering Services Pvt. Ltd. Sakkardara, Nagpur, Thr. Vice President,  
Bhupendra Ramchandra Bhoyar

vs.

Swapnil Electricals Pvt. Ltd. Thr. Executive Director Nakul Borade, MIDC Ambad, Nasik

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri S. S. Deshpande, Advocate for applicant.

**CORAM : NIVEDITA P MEHTA, J.**

**DATED : 20<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable on 08/10/2025.
3. In addition to Court notice, the applicant is permitted to serve the non-applicant by all modes permissible in law.

(Nivedita P Mehta, J.)