



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO. 653/2025
Sarja Electricals & Engineering Services Vs. Swapnil Electricals Pvt.
Ltd.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.S. Deshpande, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. Aniket Waghdhare, Adv. for Respondent

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 17th NOVEMBER, 2025

1. Mr. Aniket Waghdhare, learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply. Time as sought is granted.
2. List the matter on 03.12.2025.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

MP Deshpande