

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 653 OF 2025

Sarja Electricals And Engineering Sevices Pvt. ....PETITIONER  
Ltd. Nagpur Thr. Bhupendra Ramchandra  
Bhoyar

V/S

Swapnil Electricals Pvt Ltd., Thr. Its Executive..RESPONDENT  
Director Nakul Borade

SACHIN S. DESHPANDE for Petitioner  
V.B. MAHANT for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 28th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. TO 04/05/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**